TAB 4

SPECIAL FUNCTION PERMIT CHECKLIST

EVENT:

Palmetto Art Center

Spring Art Show

REASONS FOR SPECIAL FUNCTION PERMIT:

CITY SERVICES:

None

USE OF CITY PROPERTY:

Closure of 9th Ave. from 5th Street to Palmetto Plumbing; Public Works provides barricades free of charge and applicant places

and removes the barricades

NOISE EXCEPTION PERMIT:

Live band on 9th Avenue from 6pm to 9pm

CITY EXPENSES:

None

WAIVER OF CITY FEES:

None

INSURANCE REQUIRED:

Attached

Applicant informed a representative will have to be present at the Commission meeting when application presented for approval.



Map Attached

SPECIAL FUNCTION PERMIT APPLICATION

EVENT NAME: PAUMETTO ART CENTER: Spring ar	+ShowEvent Date: ADRIL 24 6
APPLICANT: Gretchen Leclezio	EVENT TIME: 6-9 pm
ADDRESS: 907 5+1 ST. WEST	PHONE: (941) 518-2109
CONTACT: Gretchen Leclezio	PHONE: (941) 723-9999
DETAILS OF FUNCTION: LOCATION, PARADE ROUTE, Winfield Davis band would like building: Between Ugarte Archit Blocking of corner of CITY SERVICES REQUIRED: to Palmetto POLICE: Streets Blocked: Traffic Control: Clean-up: PUBLIC WORKS: Barricades: Clean-up: If a temporary restroom is utilized for a period greater than five Application is available at City Hall. TEMPORARY RESTROOM FACILITIES: # of units:	to play on east Side of relts and Palmette Art (enter 5th St. + 9th (brick road) Plumbing. Security: Set-up: Other: Set-up: Other: (5) days, a Temporary Use Permit is required.
Proposed location(s):	
INSURANCE REQUIREMENT: Organized events open to the Palmetto as an "Additional Insured" and the insurance policy magnitude to the event. If you have entered into a rental agreement insurance is required. Please review Exhibit A for insurance constraints.	nust be provided to the City Clerk ten (10) days tent for a City facility for a private event, no
The Special Function Permit Application must be submitted to prior to the event. Sale or consumption of alcoholic beverages event will include the use of loudspeakers, you may be required City's Noise Ordinance (See Chapter 5-Amusements, of the City	on City property is strictly prohibited. If your dot apply for a Special Permit Exception to the

THIS PORTION OF THE PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK.
PLEASE CONTINUE TO PAGE 2.

(941) 723-4830 SARY23A576

Special Paliffer Fermi alignations 2000

nabis riiv

Exetoner Lecetic Genetice) agrees to actend, indemnify, and polit homelose the CTTY of PALARIO, in officers, agusts, employees and volument from all loss, cost, and expense anting our of any fishing or claim to habital for personal interpy, bodic injury or procus, confessional fluctury and damage to property sustained or mainten to nove been small red as a 75 cm of individes of the Permittee or they of any of properly sustained or harmon to note both state too as a 75 cm concidence of the retroffice of the permit of any of the officer agency, employees, humbers, or mixings, in their such act is authorized by this permit of any six officers, in their such act is authorized by this permit of any six officers of the permitter shall only for any sound damage to like properly. Call the contrast of the permitter of the pe

I HAVE READ AND UNDERSTAND THE ABOVE OFFICE FUNCTION PERMIT APP. ICATION LINGTICHE AND INDEPARTY

CITY APPROVAL: Full his Mostes Director Later L. Reduceded Andrew Committee Rock laceagement ________ Date 14/14 Paris Department (1849) 2/19/09 AND CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF Noted & Free LATE -APPOINED BY COMMISSION: LESTELL USC GO } Date Received:

TD:97234576

P.2/2

Feb 20 09 05:07p Selection of George

Antoinette Kilgore E by of flunctic (941) 723-4830 3341 (3457A

P. 1

Special Electric of Application

Parasto art Center - Sea Mari 270 m

THE RESIDENCE OF

The self later of Colors of the cultural agrees in natural, it is stated and the second contact of the second colors of the colo respondent to come a la come de la la come de la come d Francisco de la company de la

BART BEAR ARE UNDERNITORD FOR ADDRESS THE TALL TURNSTON PERMIT ARE CATELY.

POT NO PROSTATION AND A

The state of the s

AND A STATE OF THE CAMBOO COMMISSION OF A SPECIAL COMMISSION OF THE CAMBOO COMMISSION OF THE CAM

and was remained for the heart of the 2 mary 3. London 1994 17 , manimate in the second marks, as a my array for the first of COR. Joseph Burgar ban et . ALS MARFE 1 Spans LINE WED BY THE AVENUE

200 201 37 107 Dang Briefor 2/19/09

and the case of the second second

historia use con-Hate Received

,...

ODUCE		941-921-2102	THIS CERT	IFICATE IS ISS	UED AS A MATTER OF	FINE	PRIMATION	
	EAL INSURANCE, INC 13-B CLARK CENTER AVE		HOLDER.	THIS CERTIFICA	ATE DOES NOT AMEN AFFORDED BY THE PO	ID. EX	KTEND OR	
	RASOTA, FL 34238						AIC#	
				INSURERS AFFORDING COVERAGE				
INSURED			INSURER A: SA	INSURER A: SAFECO INSURANCE CO				
	PALMETTO ART CENTER	INC	INSURER B	INSURER C:				
	907 5TH STREET WEST							
PALMETTO, FL 34221		INSURER D:	INSURER D:					
OVER	AGES		INSORER E.		······································			
THE P	COLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BEL REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITIO PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDE RIES. AGGREGATE LIMITS SHOWN M	N OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER TO BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED H	L DOCUMENT WITH BEREIN IS SUBJEC	RESPECT TO WI	HICH THIS CERTIFICATE I	WAY BE	: 133UEU UK	
RADD	4	POLICY NUMBER	POLICY EFFECTIVE DATE (MM/DD/YY)	POLICY EXPIRATION DATE (MWDP/YY)	LIMIT	8		
RINSR	GENERAL LIABILITY	A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR			EACH OCCURRENCE	\$	1,000,000	
١	X COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY	01-CI-12903-1	01/27/2009	01/27/2010	DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (Ea occurence)	\$	1,000,000	
	CLAIMS MADE X OCCUR	U 1-CI- 12803-1	0 112 112000	01/2//2010	MED EXP (Any one person)	\$	10,000	
					PERSONAL & ADV INJURY	\$	1,000,000	
					GENERAL AGGREGATE	\$	2,000,000	
	GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: POLICY X PRO- LOC				PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG	\$	2,000,000	
+	ANY AUTO				COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT (Ea accident)	s		
	ALL OWNED AUTOS SCHEDULED AUTOS				BODILY INJURY (Per person)	\$		
	HIRED AUTOS NON-OWNED AUTOS				BODILY INJURY (Per accident)	\$		
					PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per accident)	\$		
	GARAGE LIABILITY				AUTO ONLY - EA ACCIDENT	3		
	ANY AUTO				OTHER THAN EA ACC	\$		
	EXCESS/UMBRELLA LIABILITY				EACH OCCURRENCE	\$		
1	OCCUR CLAIMS MADE				AGGREGATE	\$		
1	OCCURCS-mile im S2					\$		
	DEDUCTIBLE					\$		
	RETENTION \$					\$		
WC	ORKERS COMPENSATION AND				WC STATU- OTH-			
	PLOYERS' LIABILITY Y PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE		1		E.L. EACH ACCIDENT	\$		
OF	FICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED?				E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE	3		
If y	es, describe under ECIAL PROVISIONS below				E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT	\$		
OŦ	HER							
E: 0	TION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHIC NE DAY EVENT 4/24/2009 IFICATE HOLDER IS NAMED A		MENT / SPECIAL PROV	TSIONS				
EDT	EICATE HOLDER		CANCELLA	TION				
EKTI	FICATE HOLDER			3"	BED POLICIES BE CANCELLED	LEFOR=	THE EXPIRATIO	
	OITY OF BALMETTO		DATE THEREO	F, THE ISSUING INSUI	RER WILL ENDEAVOR TO MAIL ER NAMED TO THE LEFT, BUT F	30	DAYS WRITTE	
CITY OF PALMETTO 600 17TH ST WEST PALMETTO, FL 34221			IMPOSE NO O	IMPOSE NO OBLIGATION OR LIABILITY OF ANY KIND UPON THE INSURER, ITS AGENTS OF REPRESENTATIVES.				
			REPRESENTAT					
	DAIMETTO EL 24721							

ACORD 25 (2001/08)



APPLICATION FOR SPECIAL PERMIT EXCEPTION TO THE CITY'S NOISE ORDINANCE

APPLICATION MUST BE FILED NO LESS THAN THIRTY (30) DAYS PRIOR TO THE DATE OF EVENT OR OCCURRENCE.

Gretchen Leclezio Applicant's Name	April 24th 2009 Event Date
907 5th Street West Palmetto, FL 34221 Address	(941) 518-2109 Telephone
Applicant's Authorized Representative The Applicant hereby applies for a Speci provisions of the City of Palmetto's Code abatement of noise disturbances on private a sought for:	regarding the prohibition of and
1. DESCIPTION OF ACTIVITY/EVENT FOR Bly Metto Art Center Will Spring Seasonal art sy Jazz musician, Winfle Play Jazz from Lepy Voict one-way road of the Palmatte Art of Estimated attendance: ±100	host their now. Smooth eld Davis. Will - 9pm of the to the east center.

3. PROJECTED OR PROPOSED HOURS OF EVENT: From Lipm to 9pm

4. STATEMENT OF GEN	IERAL COMMUNITY IMPORTANCE OR BENEFIT:
This free &	event will invite the
community	to view and support as well as listen to
local art o	as well as listen to
Smooth 1222	artist Winfield Davis,
211.00 11.	
5. IDENTIFY PROPOSE	D EFFECTIVE MITIGATION MECHANISMS:
Speakers f	for band will be in use
from lepu	M- apm. The speakers icing to the North.
will be fo	icing to the North.
	2
6. ANY ALTERNATIVE	LOCATIONS FOR EVENT/ACTIVITY:
It problem	should arrise, we Winfield Davis inside
The Palm	etto Art Center.
7. NAME AND NUMB	BER OF RESPONSIBLE PARTY TO BE CONTACTED
DURING EVENT/ACTI	
Gretchen L	eclezio: (941) 518-2109
I AM AWARE THAT i	in determining whether or not an SPE shall be issued, the
City Commission shall,	at a minimum, consider the nature of the event, its possible
t leave smon the	o City and the general hundle: the humber of participants at
the event; the time of th	te event; proposed effective mitigation mechanisms, and the
C' Count in and for	m Manatee County and must be lifed within thirty (50) days
of the date of the City	Commission decision relating to the SPE. Review shall be beard generated before the City Commission. The burden is
11liname to a	stablish by substantial, competent evidence that the activity
for which the SPF is so	ought has the means to effectively mitigate potential adverse n surrounding property owners and residents.
effects and impacts upon	h i o
Internal Use Only Date Received:	Applicant
	CITY COMMISSION APPROVAL: